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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 27'h , day of August, 2018 at 10:00 A.M., in the Navarro County Commissioners 
Courtroom of the Navarro County Courthouse 300 W. 3n1 Avenue, in Corsicana, Texas. 
Presiding Judge HM Davenport Jr., Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, 
Eddie Moore, and James Olsen. 

I . 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Judge Davenport 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comment-Dr. Kevin Fegan-NC President PG 1206A 
Liz Smith-train 

Consent Agenda 

Motion to approve consent agenda items 5 - 6 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. 
Grant 
Carried unanimously 

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
Current bills, (paid 08/27/2018), and payroll, (paid 08/3112018) 

TO WIT PG 1207-1226 

6. Motion to approve the Treasurer's Report for August 2018, Chief Deputy Jane 
McCollum TO WIT PG 1227-1229 

Action Items 

7. No action taken on Bum Ban remains off 
Pass at this time 
8. Presentation of the Texas Indigent Defense Commission 

9. Presentation and update by Terry Jacobson 0 High Speed Rail 
Item #8 at this time 
10 Motion to approve declaring the listed Sheriff's Vehicle as surplus a 2008 Ford 

Expedition Unit # 2836 VIN # I FMU 15508lA 71200 by Comm. Olsen sec by 
Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 
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II. Motion to approve the 2019 Sheriff's and Constable's fees as authorized by the 
Texas Local Government Code Section 118.131 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. 
Olsen TO WIT PG 1230 
Carried unanimously 

12. Motion to approve accepting a grant in the amount of$3,000.00 to NCSO for 
training and education from Navarro County Electric Coop Round Up Program 
by Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

13. Motion to approve accepting donation to NCSO for the purchase of Tactical 
Equipment for $2,500.00 from Good News International by Comm. Grant sec 
by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

14. Motion to approve accepting donation to NCSO for the purchase of Tactical 
Equipment for $2,500.00 from 1.0.0.R. Redman Mohawk #3 by Comm. Martin 
sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

15. Motion to approve donation to NCSO for the purchase of Tactical Surveillance 
Robot for $20,000.00 from Navarro Community Foundation by Comm. Olsen 
sec by Com. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

16. Public Hearing on 20\8-20\9 County Clerk's Records Archival Plan 
II :00 Judge Open hearing Judge Closed hearing 

17. Motion to approve County Clerks 2018-2019 Archival Plan, Sherry Dowd, by 
Comm. Moore sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 1231-1243 
Carried unanimously 

18. Table Motion to approve 2018-2019 Memorandum of Understanding between 
Viable Options in Community Endeavors, INC. (VOICE) and Navarro County 

19. Motion to approving 2020 Census Participant Statistical Areas Program (PSAP) 
between the U.S. Census Bureau and Navarro County by Comm. Martin sec by 
Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 1244-1248 
Carried unanimously 

20. Table Motion to approve a contract with Vista Solutions LLC to provide 
scanning, indexing and related software and services for the Navarro County 
Elections Office 
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21. Motion to approve authorizing County Auditor to go out for bids for the 2019 
fiscal year for auto parts, culverts, fuel, road materials, and hauling by Comm. 
Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

22. II: 13 A.M. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.072 to discuss Contract by Comm. Olsen sec by 
Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

12:05 P.M. Motion to come out of Executive Session to discuss contract by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

23. No action taken to approve in Executive Session Pursuant to the government 
Code Section 551.0725 to discuss contract 

24. Table Public Hearing for creation of Clean Vision Solar LLC Reinvestment Zone 

25. Table Motion to approve Tax Abatement between Navarro County, and Clean 
Vision Solar LLC 

26. 12:07 P.M. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Moore sec by 
Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

12:19 P.M. Motion to come out of Executive Session to discuss Personnel by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Moore 
Carried unanimously 

27. Motion to approve action on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas 
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss personnel to adopt the Personal 
Policy Manual by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1249-1310 

28. Budget workshop 

29. Motion to recess until Tuesday August 28, 2018 at 9:00 A.M. by Comm. Martin 
sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 
9:03 A.M. Motion to come out of recess by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 
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30. Budget Workshop- approve increase for all four Constable's salaries to the 
requested $30,000 TO WIT PG 1311 

31. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

I, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate 
accounting of the commissioners Court's authorized proceeding for August 27th ,2018. 
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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 

PUBLIC COMMENTS PARTICIPATION FORM 
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8/23/2018 15:21 GENERAL FUND 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

AMERICAN FORENSICS L 11 2018 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 1,700.00 
AMERICAN FORENSICS L 11 2018 101·406·487 AUTOPSY 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 1,700.00 

"- AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI 11 2018 101·560·325 TIRES 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307133 558.24 

~ AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI 11 2018101·560·325 TIRES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307199 322.88 
AMG PRINTING & MAILI 11 2018101·409·315 ELECTION SUPPLIE 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307130 93.38 

~ 
AMG PRINTING & MAILI 11 2018101-409-315 ELECTION SUPPLIE 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307130 89.45 
AMG PRINTING & MAILI 11 2018 101-409-315 ELECTION SUPPLIE 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307130 86.50 
AMG PRINTING & MAILI 11 2018 101-409·315 ELECTION SUPPLIE 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307130 40.00 
ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE 11 2018 101-406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 600.00 
ANIMAL CARE CLINIC 11 2018101-560·411 ESTRAYS 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 741.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 11 2018 101· 568·455 MAINT CONTRACT - 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 39.24 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 11 2018101-560·451 MAINT CONTRACT - 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 23.45 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 11 2018 101·410·435 TELEPHONE 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 33.91 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 11 2018 101-410·435 TELEPHONE 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 686.42 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 11 2018101-475·435 CVC - TELEPHONE 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 77.40 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 11 2018101·410·435 TELEPHONE 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 269.27 
ATMOS ENERGY 11 2018101·512·435 UTILITIES 8/23/2018 8/27/2018 977.62 
B & G AUTO PARTS 11 2018 101·560·321 OPERATING SUPPLI 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306187 13.90 
BARRY FIRE DEPT 11 2018101·406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 800.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 11 2018 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 306188 6.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 11 2018 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 306188 10.00 
BLOOMING GROVE FIRE 11 2018 101·406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 800.00 
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2018 101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307114 21.16 
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2018101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307114 119.32 
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2018 101· 512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307114 50.40 
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2018101·512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307114 50.00 
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2018101·512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307114 69.84 
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2018 101·512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307114 37.60 
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2018 101·512·350 INMATE SUPPLIES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307114 57.28 



BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2018101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307114 79.20 
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2018 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307114 1,920.00 
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 11 2018 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307114 80.64 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 11 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 600.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 11 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 500.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 11 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 450.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 11 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 350.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 11 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
BOLTON MARIE HARRIS 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 100.00 

~ BUTLER'S TINTING & A 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307044 150.00 
'>:::I CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 11 2018101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 35.00 
~ CENTRAL LINEN SERVIC 11 2018101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 35.00 
........... CENTURYLINK 11 2018 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 35.79 

CENTURYLINK 11 2018101-410-435 TELEPHONE 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 1.60 
CHARLIE'S LAWN SERVI 11 2018 101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 1,915.83 
CHATFIELD VOLUNTEER 11 2018101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 1,000.00 
CHEM-SERV, INC 11 2018101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307147 249.90 
CHEM-SERV, INC 11 2018 101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307147 22.90 
CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307169 1,580.58 
CHUCK'S PAINT & BODY 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307169 360.00 
CITIBANK 11 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 763.88 
CITIBANK 11 2018101-421-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 -163.00 
CITY ELECTRIC 11 2018 101-420-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307175 416.44 
CLIFFORD POWER SYSTE 11 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 960.05 
COPY CENTER 11 2018 101·512·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 306667 23.95 
CORBET·OAK VALLEY VO 11 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 800.00 
CORRECTIONS PRODUCTS 11 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 306779 1,450.00 
CORRECTIONS PRODUCTS 11 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 306779 30.00 
CORSICANA DAILY SUN 11 2018 101-401-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 143.88 
CORSICANA GLASS & MI 11 2018101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307128 38.18 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 11 2018101-512·435 UTILITIES 8/23/2018 8/27/2018 6,313.10 
CORSICANA WATER DEPT 11 2018101-410-430 UTILITIES 8/23/2018 8/27/2018 46.50 
CORSICANA WELDING & 11 2018 101·512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 220.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 11 2018 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 10.00 



DAMARA WATKINS 11 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 480.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 11 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 380.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 11 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 280.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 11 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 180.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 11 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 180.00 
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 11 201B 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 307.50 
DANIEL R08ERT 81L TZ 11 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 207.50 

~ 
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 11 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 505.00 
DAVID L HODGES 11 2018101-435-413 VISITING JUDGES 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 392.86 

~ 
DAWSON VOLUNTEER FIR 11 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 800.00 
DEALERS ElECTRICAL S 11 2018 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307148 450.00 
DEALERS ElECTRICAL S 11 2018101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306857 71.37 
DEALERS ELECTRICAL S 11 2018101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306857 -1.39 
DELL MARKETING L P 11 2018 101-560-390 COMPUTER SUPPLIE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307135 4,730.52 
DELL MARKETING L P 11 2018 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307057 1,698.00 
DELL MARKETING L P 11 2018 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 306746 28.79 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 11 2018 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 60.84 
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 11 2018 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 0.78 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 11 2018 101-512-456 MAINT CONTRACT - 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 120.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 11 2018 101-568-446 REPAIRS & MAl NT 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 50.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 11 2018 101-420-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 35.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 11 2018101-411-456 MAl NT CONTRACT - 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 50.00 
DOU8LE TROUBLE PRAYT 11 2018101-410-456 MAl NT CONTRACT - 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 75.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 11 2018 101-410-456 MAl NT CONTRACT - 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 90.00 
DOUBLE TROUBLE PRAYT 11 2018 101-412-456 MAINT CONTRACT - 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 90.00 
ED BROWN DISTRIBUTOR 11 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 180.00 
ED BROWN DISTRIBUTOR 11 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 315.00 
EMERGENCY SERVICE 01 11 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 600.00 
EMHOUSE VOLUNTEER FI 11 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 600.00 
EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIR 11 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 600.00 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307200 10.00 
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 11 2018101-512-380 GROCERIES 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 4,516.73 
FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE 11 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 800.00 
GALLS LLC 11 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307004 67.40 



GALLS LLC 11 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307004 51.50 
GALLS LLC 11 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307004 72.90 
GALLS LLC 11 2018101-560-426 UNIFORMS 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307004 23.75 
GALLS LLC 11 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307004 9.46 
GALLS LLC 11 2018 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 306893 101.10 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 11 2018 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306192 25.95 

~ GILFILLAN HARDWARE 11 2018101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306192 13.99 
"- GILFILLAN HARDWARE 11 2018101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306192 78.96 

~ GILFILLAN HARDWARE 11 2018101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306192 51.98 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 11 2018101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306192 12.98 
GOVERNMENT FORMS & S 11 2018101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307009 325.75 
GOVERNMENT FORMS & S 11 2018 101·440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307009 30.68 
GREAT AMERICA FINANC 11 2018 101·402·440 COPIER RENTAL 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 278.00 
HM DAVENPORT 11 2018 101·425·428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 132.98 
IDEAL SElF STORAGE 11 2018 101·410-441 STORAGE RENTAL 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 50.00 
IDEAL SElF STORAGE 11 2018101·410-441 STORAGE RENTAL 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 295.00 
IDEAL SElF STORAGE 11 2018 101·410·441 STORAGE RENTAL 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 750.00 
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 11 2018 101·410·441 STORAGE RENTAL 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 295.00 
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 11 2018 101·410·441 STORAGE RENTAL 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 295.00 
J-8 EQUIPMENT CO OF 11 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 220.00 
J-8 EQUIPMENT CO OF 11 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 170.00 
JAMES E. POlK, ATTOR 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
JAMES E. POLK, ATTOR 11 2018 101-425·411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
JAMES E. POLK, ATTOR 11 2018 101-425·411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
JASON GRANT 11 2018 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 425.50 
JASON GRANT 11 2018101-401-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 170.04 
JASON GRANT 11 2018 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 127.50 
JERRY PUTMAN 11 2018 101-475·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 21.88 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 11 2018 101-560-370 GAS&OIL 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306856 5,468.40 
JOSH TACKETT 11 2018 101·440-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 170.04 
JOSH TACKETT 11 2018 101·440-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 127.50 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 11 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 475.00 
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 11 2018 101·435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 375.00 
K&S FARM 11 2018101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 306731 2,600.00 



K & S TIRE TOWING & 11 2018101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 90.82 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 132.95 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 306855 10.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIR5 & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 306855 34.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 306855 24.00 

~ 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 11 2018101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 306855 55.43 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 306855 11.40 

~ K & S TIRE TOWING & 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 306855 40.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306855 72.09 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306855 11.40 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306855 28.16 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306855 31.40 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 250.00 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 11 2018 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 7.00 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 11 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 4,337.50 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 11 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 2,218.75 
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 2,018.75 
KELLY R MYERS, ATTOR 11 2018 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 1,562.50 
KELLY R MYER5, ATTOR 11 2018 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 1,875.00 
KELLY R MYERS, ATTOR 11 2018 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 2.00 
KELLY R MYERS, ATTOR 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
KELLY R MYERS, ATTOR 11 2018 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 3.00 
KELLY R MYERS, ATTOR 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
KELLY R MYER5, ATTOR 11 2018 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 1.00 
KELLY R MYERS, ATTOR 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
KELLY R MYER5, ATTOR 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
KERENS FIRE DEPT 11 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 1,000.00 
LASER PRINTERS & MAl 11 2018101-406-311 POSTAGE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 10,000.00 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYST 11 2018101-551-312 OPERATING SUPPLI 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307105 36.00 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYST 11 2018101-551-312 OPERATING SUPPLI 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307105 31.00 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYST 11 2018101-551-312 OPERATING 5UPPLI 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307105 124.00 



LAW ENFORCEMENT SYST 11 2018101-551-312 OPERATING SUPPLI 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307105 24.00 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYST 11 2018 101-552-312 OPERATING SUPPLI 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307139 36.00 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYST 11 2018101-552-312 OPERATING SUPPLI 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307139 31.00 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYST 11 2018101-552-312 OPERATING SUPPLI 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307139 124.00 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SY5T 11 2018101-552-312 OPERATING SUPPLI 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307139 24.00 

~ 
LAW OFFICE OF JASON 11 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 612.50 
LAW OFFICE OF JASON 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 100.00 

~ LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 11 2018 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 2.00 

"-.. LAW OFFICE OF MICAH 11 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 700.00 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 11 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 662.50 
LAW OFFICE OF MICHAE 11 2018 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 1,087.50 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 11 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 700.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 11 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 631.25 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 11 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 531.25 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 11 2018 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 431.25 
LAW OFFICE OF 5HANA 11 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 331.25 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF 5HANA 11 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 100.00 
LAW OFFICE OF SHANA 11 2018101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 1,275.00 
LESLIE KIRK CSR 11 2018 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 140.00 
LESLIE KIRK CSR 11 2018101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 2,710.00 
LESLIE KIRK CSR 11 2018 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 2,294.00 
LESLIE KIRK CSR 11 2018101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 916.42 
LEX IS NEXIS - DALLAS 11 2018 101-440-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 161.00 
LIMESTONE COUNTY JUV 11 2018101-572-631 DETENTION/PRE AD 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 1,140.00 
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BL 11 2018 101-499-435 TELEPHONE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 572.33 
LISA A EASLEY 11 2018 101-430-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 170.04 
LISA A EASLEY 11 2018 101-430-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 178.50 
LISA A EASLEY 11 2018 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 8/23/2018 8/27/2018 2,609.50 
LONGHORN INDUSTRIAL 11 2018101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307107 152.91 
MARYJANE MCREYNOLDS 11 2018101-420-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 20.00 
MCLENNAN COMMUNITY C 11 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 20.00 



MEDICAL SURGICAL & C 11 2018 101-560·494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306197 116.00 
MEDICAL SURGICAL & C 11 2018 101-560·494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306197 75.50 
MILDRED VOLUNTEER FI 11 2018 101-406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 600.00 
MOORE MEDICAL LLC 11 2018 101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307112 262.00 
MOORE MEDICAL LLC 11 2018 101·512·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307112 0.71 

~ MUSTANG VOLUNTEER FI 11 2018 101·406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 600.00 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 11 2018 101·560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 7.50 

~ 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 11 2018 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 11 2018 101·560'445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 11 2018 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO CO TAX ASSES 11 2018 101·560·445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 7.50 
NAVARRO COUNTY HEALT 11 2018 101·406·489 HEALTH DEPARTMEN 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 4,083.33 
NAVARRO MILLS VOLUNT 11 2018 101·406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 800.00 
NAVARRO VOLUNTEER FI 11 2018 101·406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 400.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 11 2018101·425·411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 100.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 11 2018101-425-411 COURT APPO'INTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 450.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 100.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 50.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 50.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 11 2018 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 775.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 11 2018 101·430-485 OTHER LITIGATION 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 3.00 
NEAL GREEN, JR 11 2018101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 587.50 
NORTHLAND COMMUNICAT 11 2018 101-561-435 TELEPHONE - UVER 8/23/2018 8/27/2018 79.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101-572-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307081 59.43 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 306905 87.24 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 306905 43.68 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101-512-315 FURNITURE/EQUIPM 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 306905 -899.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018 101-512-315 FURNITURE/EQUIPM 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 306905 -79.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101-512-315 FURNITURE/EQUIPM 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 306905 79.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101-512-315 FURNITURE/EQUIPM 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 306905 899.97 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018 101·499-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307065 132.58 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307064 83.51 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307064 19.31 



OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101-560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307067 79.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101·560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307067 774.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101·560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307067 112.56 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101·512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307066 596.36 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101-406·312 COPY & POSTAGE S 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307074 319.90 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 11 2018101·560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307099 449.99 

"- OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 11 2018101·406·312 COPY & POSTAGE S 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307097 101.56 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 11 2018101-406·312 COPY & POSTAGE S 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307097 255.92 

"'-... OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101·406·312 COPY & POSTAGE S 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307097 -31.99 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018 101-403·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307098 43.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 11 2018101·403·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307098 379.98 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101-403·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307098 62.05 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101·403·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307098 96.79 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101-560·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 306742 83.68 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 11 2018101·571·312 COPY & POSTAGE S 8/23/2018 8/27/2018 307124 319.90 
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPAN 11 2018101·512-452 MAINT CONTRACT · 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 637.18 
POLYGRAPH SERVICES & 11 2018 101·560·494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306200 175.00 
POLYGRAPH SERVICES & 11 2018 101·560·494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306200 175.00 
POLYGRAPH SERVICES & 11 2018 101·560·494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICA 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 306200 175.00 
PSHAUN MARTIN 11 2018 101·561·428 TRAVEL!CONFERENC 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 76.85 
PURDON VOLUNTEER FIR 11 2018 101·406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 600.00 
PURSLEY VOLUNTEER FI 11 2018 101·406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 600.00 
RAINBOW INTERNATIONA 11 2018 101·420·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307174 1,283.95 
RD LEWIS INVESTIGATI 11 2018101·430·475 INVESTIGATORS 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 215.71 
RD LEWIS INVESTIGATI 11 2018101·430·475 INVESTIGATORS 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 529.38 
READYREFRESH 11 2018101·411·458 MAINT CONTRACT · 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 34.99 
READYREFRESH 11 2018101·410·458 MAINT CONTRACT · 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 20.97 
READYREFRESH 11 2018 101·410·458 MAINT CONTRACT · 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 6.99 
READYREFRESH 11 2018101·410·458 MAINT CONTRACT · 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 6.99 
READYREFRESH 11 2018 101·410·458 MAINT CONTRACT · 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 79.32 
RECOVERY HEAL THCARE 11 2018101·572·631 DETENTION/PRE AD 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 170.50 
RETREAT VOLUNTEER FI 11 2018 101·406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 800.00 
RICE VOLUNTEER FIRE 11 2018 101-406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 600.00 
RICHLAND VOLUNTEER F 11 2018 101·406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 800.00 



ROBLES LAW FIRM 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 200.00 
ROBLES LAW FIRM 11 2018101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 100.00 
ROBLES LAW FIRM 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 50.00 
ROBLES LAW FIRM 11 2018 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 50.00 

~ ROGERS ANIMAL HOSPIT 11 2018101-560-411 ESTRAYS 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307073 817.30 
~ ROGERS ANIMAL HOSPIT 11 2018 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307014 159.38 

~ ROSIELA SMITH 11 2018 101-561-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 87.96 
SATELLITE PHONES DIR 11 2018 101-568-560 MODEM & SATELLIT 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 56.47 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 11 2018101-560-370 GAS&OIL 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 10.02 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 11 2018 101-560-370 GAS&OIL 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 15.00 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 11 2018101-406-311 POSTAGE 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 3.00 
SHERRY DOWD 11 2018 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 127.50 
SHERRY DOWD 11 2018 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 425.50 
SHERRY DOWD 11 2018 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 170.04 
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COM 11 2018 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 307024 0.60 
SILVER CITY VOLUNTEE 11 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 600.00 
SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT 11 2018101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307102 22.95 
SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT 11 2018 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307102 12.50 
SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT 11 2018101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307102 79.80 
SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT 11 2018 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307102 1l.00 
SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT 11 2018 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307102 10.51 
SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT 11 2018101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307102 36.00 
SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT 11 2018 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307102 9.53 
SMART CARE EQUIPMENT 11 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307094 1,273.22 
SMART CARE EQUIPMENT 11 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307094 406.25 
SMART CARE EQUIPMENT 11 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307094 117.83 
SOUTHERN OAKS VOLUNT 11 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 400.00 
SOUTHERN SOFTWARE IN 11 2018 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307048 850.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 11 2018 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 295.00 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COUR 11 2018101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 295.00 
TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC 11 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 20.00 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 11 2018101-475-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 350.00 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 11 2018 101-475-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 350.00 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COU 11 2018 101-475-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 350.00 



TEXAS PRISONER TRANS 11 2018 101-512-465 EXTRADITION OF P 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307194 116.50 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPP 11 2018 101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307242 119.00 
TROPHIES UNLIMITED 11 2018101-420-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/23/2018 8/27/2018 307216 5.00 
TYLER JUNIOR COLLEGE 11 2018 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CON FERENC 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 25.00 
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES I 11 2018 101-475-446 COMPUTER MAINTEN 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 2,557.50 
UliNE 11 2018 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307101 64.80 

~ UliNE 11 2018 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307101 90.00 

~ 
UliNE 11 2018101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307101 148.00 
UliNE 11 2018101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307101 81.00 
UliNE 11 2018 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307101 145.80 
UliNE 11 2018 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307101 66.78 
UliNE 11 2018101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307113 140.00 
UliNE 11 2018 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307113 36.00 
UliNE 11 2018 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307113 27.03 
UliNE 11 2018101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307113 93.00 
UliNE 11 2018 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307113 98.00 
UliNE 11 2018 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307113 27.04 
UNION HIGH VFD 11 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 400.00 
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CA 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 306202 7.00 
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CA 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 306202 7.00 
VALVOLINE EXPRESS CA 11 2018 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 306202 7.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS 11 2018101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 1,272.71 
VERIZON WIRELESS 11 2018 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 -338.80 
VIZVOX 11 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 306769 2,600.00 
VIZVOX 11 2018101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 306769 40.00 
WATSON AIR CONDITION 11 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307138 120.00 
WATSON AIR CONDITION 11 2018 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307138 390.00 
WEX BANK 11 2018101-560-370 GAS&OIL 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 74.45 
287 R/C FIRE AND RES 11 2018 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 800.00 

145,498.71 
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AT&TSERVICES INC. 12 2018151-571-435 TELEPHONE & INTE 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 70.60 

BEAR 12 2018151-571-418 PROF-EMP PSYCH & 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307095 163.80 

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE 12 2018151-571-315 COMPUTER SERVICE 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 1,990.00 

REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY L 12 2018 151-571-411 DRUG TESTING SER 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 10.00 

WEX BANK 12 2018151-571-370 GAS, OIL & REPAI 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 169.22 
-._-------

~ 2,403.62 

~ 
008/23/2018 15:21:10 FLOOD CONTROL 
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NAVARRO COUNTY SOIL 11 2018171-620-410 PROFESSIONAL SER 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 3,000.00 

----------
3,000.00 

1lI08/23/2018 15:21:10 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 11 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305035 15.99 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 11 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305035 4.99 

B & G AUTO PARTS 11 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307071 155.60 

B & G AUTO PARTS 11 2018211-611-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307071 82.80 

BIG CITY CRUSHED CON 11 2018211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305075 24,834.70 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 11 2018211-611-325 TIRES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307163 324.32 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 11 2018 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307163 25.00 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 11 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307163 7.00 

EAGLE AUTO TECHNIQUE 11 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307161 276.00 

EAGLE AUTO TECHNIQUE 11 2018211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307161 511.61 

ECONO SIGNS LLC 11 2018211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307191 49.78 

ECONO SIGNS LLC 11 2018211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307191 21.10 

ECONO SIGNS LLC 11 2018211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307149 184.26 

ECONO SIGNS LLC 11 2018211-611-322 SIGN SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307149 39.44 



EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 11 2018211·611·325 TIRES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307188 325.00 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 11 2018211·611·325 TIRES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307188 490.00 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 11 2018211·611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307078 35.00 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 11 2018211·611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307176 35.00 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 11 2018211·611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307119 15.00 

~ GILFILLAN HARDWARE 11 2018211·611·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305043 11.83 

"- HOLT CAT 11 2018211·611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 1,668.46 

~ 
HOLT CAT 11 2018211·611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 1,188.00 
HOLT CAT 11 2018211· 611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 ·2,856.46 
HOLT CAT 11 2018211·611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307075 1,668.46 
HOLlCAT 11 2018 211·611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307075 1,188.00 
HOLT CAT 11 2018211·611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 1,163.14 
HOLT CAT 11 2018211·611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 1,101.15 
HOLT CAT 11 2018211·611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 52.49 
HOLT CAT 11 2018211·611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 3,178.00 
IJS COMPANY 11 2018211·611·330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305044 65.29 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 11 2018211·611·370 GAS&OIL 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307079 468.70 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 11 2018211·611·370 GAS&OIL 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307079 4,837.00 
TEXAS ROAD GLUE, LLC 11 2018211·611·376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 20,000.00 
TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAN 11 2018211·611·453 HAULING 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 305080 7,888.66 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 11 2018211·611·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305057 15.28 
UNITED AG & TURF 11 2018211·611·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307091 596.52 
UNITED AG & TURF 11 2018211·611·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307103 2,632.01 
UNITED AG & TURF 11 2018211·611·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307103 81.59 
UNITED RENTALS INC· 11 2018211·611·448 MACHINE HIRE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307012 161.00 
UNITED RENTALS INC· 11 2018211·611·448 MACHINE HIRE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307012 161.00 
UNITED RENTALS INC· 11 2018211·611-448 MACHINE HIRE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307012 907.35 

----------

73,610.06 
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ADVANCED DRAINAGE SY 11 2018212-612-375 CULVERTS 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307019 808.32 
ADVANCED DRAINAGE SY 11 2018212-612-375 CULVERTS 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307019 624.00 
ADVANCED DRAINAGE SY 11 2018212-612-375 CULVERTS 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307019 226.20 

ADVANCED DRAINAGE SY 11 2018212-612-375 CULVERTS 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307019 51.18 
ADVANCED DRAINAGE SY 11 2018 212-612-375 CULVERTS 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307019 72.18 
ADVANCED DRAINAGE SY 11 2018212-612-375 CULVERTS 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307019 300.00 

~ ADVANCED DRAINAGE SY 11 2018212-612-375 CULVERTS 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307019 1,010.40 

B & G AUTO PARTS 11 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 305083 58.40 

~ B & G AUTO PARTS 11 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 305083 69.90 
B & G AUTO PARTS 11 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 305083 31.80 
B & G AUTO PARTS 11 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 305083 29.55 
B & G AUTO PARTS 11 2018212·612·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 305083 90.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 11 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 305083 42.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 11 2018212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 305084 30.00 

CENTURYLINK 11 2018212-612-435 TELEPHONE 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 130.76 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIO 11 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307217 42.42 
IJS COMPANY 11 2018 212·612-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 305089 25.54 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 11 2018212-612-370 GAS&OIL 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307121 99.40 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 11 2018212-612-370 GAS&OIL 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307117 701.55 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 11 2018212-612-370 GAS&OIL 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307117 3,612.75 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 11 2018212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 305101 474.08 
MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 11 2018212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 305101 1,415.07 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATE 11 2018 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 305101 490.18 
PHILLIPS TIRE 11 2018212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 305094 25.00 

PHILLIPS TIRE 11 2018212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 305094 72.00 
PHILLIPS TIRE 11 2018212-612-325 TIRES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307207 980.00 
PHILLIPS TIRE 11 2018212·612-325 TIRES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307207 750.00 
PHILLIPS TIRE 11 2018212-612-325 TIRES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307207 706.00 

PHILLIPS TIRE 11 2018212-612-325 TIRES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307207 481.00 
PHILLIPS TIRE 11 2018 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 305094 40.00 
RUSTY'S AUTO SERVICE 11 2018212-612·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307177 80.00 
SMALL ENGINE SALES & 11 2018212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 305095 16.00 
TEXAS BIT 11 2018212-612-446 REPAIRS & MAINT 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 305102 3,666.79 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 11 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 305097 51.91 



TRUCK PARTS & SERVIC 11 2018212-612-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 305097 20.17 
UNITED RENTALS INC - 11 2018212-612-448 MACHINE HIRE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 316.17 
UNITED RENTALS INC - 11 2018212-612-448 MACHINE HIRE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 54.81 
UNITED RENTALS INC - 11 2018 212-612-448 MACHINE HIRE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 331.72 
UNITED RENTALS INC - 11 2018212-612-448 MACHINE HIRE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 53.03 

----------

'-- 18,080.28 

~ 
1lI08/23/2018 15:21:10 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 

"'- VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

B & J TRASH SERVICE 11 2018213-613-430 UTILITIES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 25.00 
BLADES AUTO & DIESEL 11 2018213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 335.36 
BLADES AUTO & DIESEL 11 2018213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 260.00 
COPY CENTER 11 2018213-613-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307008 50.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305117 36.75 
GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 11 2018 213-613-430 UTILITIES 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 75.81 
JERRY'S TIRE HOUSE 11 2018213-613-325 TIRES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307181 1,500.00 
JERRY'S TIRE HOUSE 11 2018213-613-325 TIRES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307181 26.00 
K & S TIRE TOWING & 11 2018213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307168 440.00 
KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 305123 1.99 
KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 305123 55.94 
KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305123 -53.98 
KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305123 44.99 
KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 11 2018 213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305123 -57.98 
KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 11 2018 213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305123 53.98 
KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305123 -47.98 
KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305123 57.98 
KNIFE RIVER CORPORTA 11 2018213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 305131 1,216.72 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 305125 18.69 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 307166 125.52 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 11 2018 213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307146 5.99 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 11 2018 213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307146 48.60 



O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307146 46.69 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307146 36.02 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307146 11.98 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307146 33.41 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 11 2018213·613·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307146 29.98 

~ 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307146 -48.60 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307146 -36.02 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 11 2018213-613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307146 -46.69 

~ PURVIS INDUSTRIES LT 11 2018213·613-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307140 164.24 

" T BAR D TRUCKING 11 2018213·613·453 HAULING 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 305174 5,459.70 
.... _-----

9,870.09 
11108/23/2018 15:21:10 ROAD & BRIDGE 114 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATETBP PO NO AMOUNT 

AT&T WIRELESS 11 2018214-614-435 TELEPHONE 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 37.90 
ATMOS ENERGY 11 2018 214-614-430 UTILITIES 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 44.45 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 11 2018214·614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307179 160.50 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 11 2018214·614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 180.50 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO 11 2018214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305147 21.22 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 11 2018214·614·325 TIRES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307052 1,080.00 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 11 2018 214·614·325 TIRES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307052 568.00 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 11 2018 214·614-325 TIRES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307052 140.00 
EXPRESS TIRE COMPANY 11 2018214-614-325 TIRES 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307052 10.00 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 11 2018214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307167 59.99 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 11 2018214-614-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307167 68.97 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 11 2018214·614·445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307167 66.82 
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 11 2018214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307167 5.00 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 11 2018 214-614-370 GAS&OIL 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307059 1,220.50 
JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 11 2018 214-614-370 GAS&OIL 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307182 4,580.90 
MCCOY'S BUILDING SUP 11 2018214-614-375 CULVERTS 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 307096 581.99 
RATILER ROCK INC 11 2018214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305159 819.24 



~ 
'\ 
"'-

T BAR D TRUCKING 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN 

1iI08/23/2018 15:21:10 

VENDOR NAME 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 

DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 

1iI08/23/2018 15:21:10 

VENDOR NAME 

GOVERNMENT FORMS & S 

GOVERNMENT FORMS & S 

GOVERNMENT FORMS & S 

1iI08/23/2018 15:21:10 

VENDOR NAME 

AMARILLO POLICE DEPA 

CEDAR HILL POLICE DE 

CITIBANK 

11 2018 214·614·453 HAULING 

11 2018214·614·321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 

11 2018214·614·335 YARD MAINTENANCE 

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY 

PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME 

11 2018232-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

11 2018232·457·310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

11 2018232-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

11 2018 232·459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

11 2018 232-4S9-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

DC RECORDS MANAGEMENT 

PP ACCOUNT# 

11 2018234-440-310 

11 2018 234-440-310 

11 2018 234-440-310 

FUND 320 - HIDTA 

PP ACCOUNT# 

8 2018 320-533-120 

8 2018320-527-120 

8 2018 320-520-428 

ACCOUNT NAME 

DOCUMENT SUPPLIE 

DOCUMENT SUPPLIE 

DOCUMENT SUPPLIE 

ACCOUNT NAME 

OVERTIME 

OVERTIME 

TRAVEL 

8/23/2018 8/27/2018 305175 

8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305156 

8/20/2018 8/27/2018 305156 

VP DATE DATETBP PONO 

8/16/2018 8/27/2018 

8/16/2018 8/27/2018 

8/16/2018 8/27/2018 

8/16/2018 8/27/2018 

8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307025 

VP DATE DATE TBP PONO 

8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307070 

8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307070 

8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307070 

VP DATE DATE TBP PO NO 

8/17/2018 8/27/2018 

8/17/2018 8/27/2018 

8/17/2018 8/27/2018 

1,045.55 

27.90 

69.95 
.... _-_ ... 

10,789.38 

AMOUNT 

32.86 

15.54 

16.60 

62.27 

216.44 
_._----_.-

343.71 

AMOUNT 

360.00 

325.00 

91.10 
._ .... _---

776.10 

AMOUNT 

465.65 

305.03 

346.40 



CITY OF ARLINGTON 8 2018320·523·120 OVERTIME 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 1,056.77 

CITY OF RICHARDSON P 8 2018320·526·120 OVERTIME 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 1,598.91 

CROWN TROPHY 8 2018320·516-411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307141 100.00 

~ 
DALLAS COUNTY SHERIF 8 2018320-523-120 OVERTIME 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 909.16 

DISTRICT ATIORNEY 47 8 2018 320-533-120 OVERTIME 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 367.15 

~ 
FEDEX - TXMAS 8 2018320·516·411 SERVICES 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 57.40 

FEDEX . TXMAS 8 2018320-516·411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 172.67 

FRONTIER COMMUNICATI 8 2018320·516·411 SERVICES 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 67.71 
~ JANITOR'S WORLD 8 2018320-516-310 SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307142 381.70 

KAUFMAN COUNTY AUDIT 8 2018320-527-120 OVERTIME 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 942.29 

LANCE SUMPTER 8 2018 320·520·428 TRAVEL 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 1,089.44 

LAURNA JO TUCK 8 2018320·516·418 FACILITIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 2,933.64 

MIDLOTHIAN POLICE DE 8 2018320·527-120 OVERTIME 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 5,673.74 

MITEL CLOUD SERVICES 8 2018320-516-411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 1,253.23 

MYCHRONTOM LLC 8 2018320·537·412 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 3,232.09 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 8 2018320·523·310 SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307082 167.04 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 8 2018 320·523·310 SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307082 20.78 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 8 2018320·523-310 SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307082 172.63 

OFFICE DEPOT INC·TXM 8 2018320-523-310 SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307082 53.10 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXM 8 2018320-525-310 SUPPLIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307080 249.99 

POTIER COUNTY SHERIF 8 2018320-533-120 OVERTIME 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 787.76 

PS BUSINESS PARKS 8 2018320-516-418 FACILITIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 32,669.95 

PS BUSINESS PARKS 8 2018320·516·418 FACILITIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 11,813.89 

RANDALL COUNTY SHERI 8 2018 320·533-120 OVERTIME 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 348.00 

RANDALL COUNTY SHERI 8 2018 320·533-120 OVERTIME 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 380.78 

TERMINIX 8 2018320·516·418 FACILITIES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 125.10 

THERMO SCIENTIFIC PO 8 2018320·547-585 EQUIPMENT 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307015 27,923.43 

THERMO SCIENTIFIC PO 8 2018320-547-585 EQUIPMENT 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 307015 495.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 8 2018320·535·411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 35.88 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 8 2018320·526·411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 913.83 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 8 2018320·521·411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 230.61 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 8 2018320·536·411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 434.65 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 8 2018320·515-411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 250.64 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 8 2018320·522·411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 250.64 



VERIZON WIRELESS INC 8 2018320-517-411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 163.31 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 8 2018320-523-411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 455.88 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 8 2018320-527-411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 371.94 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 8 2018320-533-411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 141.11 

~ 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 8 2018320-524-411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 199.19 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 8 2018320·525-411 SERVICES 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 788.19 

XEROX CORP · TXMAS 8 2018320·516·411 SERVICES 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 286.01 

1\ --------.-

100,682.31 
~ 008/23/2018 15:21:10 FUND 321 • HIDTA 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

RUTH ASTON 8 2018321-531-412 CONTRACT SERVICE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 3,006.67 

SUMPTER SERVICES LLC 8 2018321·515·412 CONTRACT SERVICE 8/22/2018 8/27/2018 8,350.97 

----------

11,357.64 

11108/23/2018 15:21:10 DEBT SERVICE 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VPDATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

BANK OF NEW YORK MEL 11 2018 601·680-680 FISCAL FEES 8/17/2018 8/27/2018 750.00 

------
750.00 

1ll08/23/2018 15:21:10 SHERIFF SEIZURE 

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME VP DATE DATE TBP PONO AMOUNT 

AT&TSERVICES INC. 11 2018960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT · 8/16/2018 8/27/2018 71.60 

----------

71.60 

GRAND TOTAL 377,233.50 





ST.J.tT'E O:r T'EX.J.tS 

AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED BY 
Jane McCollum 
Chief Deputy Treasurer 

NAVARRO COUNTY TREASURER 

COl1:NTy O:r N.J.t \! .J.t1{1{O 

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the following named persons, 
and after being duly sworn, deposes and says: Honorable H. M. Davenport, Jr., County Judge, Honorable 
Jason Grant, Commissioner Pet. 1, Honorable Richard Martin, Commissioner Pet. 2, Honorable Eddie 
Moore, Commissioner Pet. 3, and Honorable James Olsen, Commissioner Pet. 4. 

I, Jane McCollum, Navarro County Chief Deputy Treasurer, on this 271h day or August. 2018 present 
to the Navarro County Commissioners Court the revised Monthly Financial Report for the month ending on 
July 31,2018 for the court to review and approve. This report is in compliance with section 114.026 of the 
Local Government Code, so therefore we hereby execute this affidavit for pUblication. 

With this signed affidavit, We the Commissioners Court, state that the requirements of Subsection (C) have 
been met with the examination of this report. 

Signed and exec ted this 271h day of August, 2018. 
, 

mmissioner Pet I 

Eddie Moore - Commissioner Pct 3 

Ja~en - Commissioner Pet 4 
~relt6/ 

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this 27th day of August. 2018 by H. M. Davenport, Jr., 
Jason Grant, Richard Martin, Eddie Moore, and James Olsen, in their official capacities as the members of 
the Navarro County Commissioners Court. 

Sherry Dowd - Navarro County Clerk 



/,;l ,;Jr 
d NAVARRO COUNTY. TEXAS 

REPORT OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS 
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY. 2018 

0 

BEGINNING BANK ENDING TEXPOOL TEX POOL 

I.S58.07 

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION 211,922.39 53,873.88 112.03 84,379.56 181,528.74 172.43 

JUVENILE PROBATION 103,456.27 29,807.00 55.OS 33,453.06 99,665 26 19.40 

FLOOD CONTFIOL 1,116,608.22 3.422.87 611.57 24.299 56 1,096,343.10 4.03 

ROAO & BRIDGE · PCT 1 541,806.49 45.38116 269.00 152.631.63 434.825.02 57.72 466,284,76 

ROAD & BRIDGE· PCT 2 438,66972 45,496.17 236.40 75091 72 409,310.57 14315 78..015.13 48' ,325 ' 0 

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT3 709 96UO 45,381 16 380.47 91966.27 663,63976 12:2.. .. 5 73O.37B.03 

ROAD & BRIDGE · PCT 4 1,174395.09 45,879.57 642.34 e30n.51 1 137,839.49 77,126..81 141 .75 1.215108.05 

H I,DT,A. 154.291 .25 261 ,33975 B118 27203957 14367261 143,672.61 

H.I.DT.A. SEIZURE 66 462.38 10,699.82 40.59 77,20279 '10 7891778 

DEBTSERV CE 453.82778 7,689.66 254,10 461 ,n154 4_03 463,97523 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 3489.34 1,93 3.491 .27 1918 13.933.60 

SHEA FF STATE SEIZURE 85682.62 454.80 47,51 71 ,60 86.31333 S:!~05 86.367.38 

DISTRICT ATTV FORF 71,112.25 38.83 12.0n.89 59,07319 208.28 172,60175 

HEALTH INSURANCE 347,413.09 578.111.89 119.86 583,228.57 342,416.27 22.14 354.50575 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 403 2.172.20 

TRUST 1,797,696.60 26.263.73 1.036.23 27,06906 1,797,927.50 486.22 2,062_925.54 

LAKE TRUST 238.04 013 238.17 176.57 96.471 .19 

REVOLVING & CLEARING 1.661.185.25 355.160.83 953.00 241,064.25 l,n6.234.B3 1.55 1,777.006.56 

PAYROLL FUND 13.61290 606.860.52 31.50 606,660.52 13,644.40 13,644.40 

DISBURSEMENT FUND 58.571.99 3,621,783.11 230.20 3,621,903.89 58.681.41 58.681.41 

2014 GO BONDS 103.358.42 56.51 3,400.00 100.01493 100.014.93 

SPECIAL REVENUE 29.183.42 0.01 29,183.42 0.01 0.01 

SHERIFF FED SEIZURE 167,535.08 92.49 167,627.57 167.62'1.1107 

TOTAL 16,536,615.98 7,523,214.06 9,211.77 9,2G1,642.39 14,160.406.42 1,7tO,51&.1O 3,144.10 1.713,660.90 16,574,067.32. 

CURRENT 

INTEREST EARNED: 

Date 

~ /ltY// 
Dale 



FUND 

DEBT SERVICE 

GENERAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

FLOOD CONTROL 

REVOLVING & CLEARING 

ROAD & BRIDGE - PCT 1 

ROAD & BRIDGE - PCT 2 

ROAD & BRIDGE - PCT 3 

ROAD & BRIDGE - PCT 4 

TOTAL 

DISTRICT ATTY FORF 

SHERIFF SEIZURE 

TOTAL 

JUVENILE PROBATION 

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION 

TOTAL 

COUNTY TRUST FUND 

HEALTH INSURANCE 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

HIDTA SEIZURE 

LAKE TRUST 

TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

INTEREST EARNINGS 

July 
TEXPOOL 

BEGINNING 
BALANCE 

2,199.66 

847,657.78 

10,423.15 

2,176.75 

770.18 

31,402.02 

77,871.98 

66,615.82 

77,126.81 

1,116,244.15 

113,320.28 

54.05 

113,374.33 

10,565.64 

93,817.01 

104,382.65 

264,511.82 

12,067.34 

2,168.17 

1,711.89 

96,056.45 

376,515.67 

1,710,516.80 

CURRENT 

3,144.10 

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
REPORT OF INVESTMENTS WITH TEXPOOL 

FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2018 

INTEREST 
EARNED DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS 

OPERATING FUNDS 

4.03 -
1,558.07 

19.18 

4.03 -
1.55 -

57.72 -
143.15 - -
122.45 - -
141.75 - -

2,051.93 - -

208.28 - -
- - -

208.28 - -
STATE FUNDS 

19.40 - -
172.43 -
191.83 - -

AGENCY FUNDS 

486.22 - -
22.14 - -

4.03 - -
3.10 - -

176.57 - -
692.06 - -

3,144.10 - -

VTD 

OPERATING 
TRANSFERS 

BALANCE IN/lOUT) 

2,203.69 -
849,215.85 -

10,442.33 -
2,180.78 -

771.73 -
31,459.74 -
78,015.13 -
66,738.27 -
77,268.56 -

1,118,296.08 -

113,528.56 -
54.05 -

113,582.61 -

10,585.04 -
93,989.44 -

104,574.48 -

264,998.04 -
12,089.48 -
2,172.20 -
1,714.99 -

96,233.02 -
377,207.73 -

1,713,660.90 -

24,059.71 JANE MCCOLLUM/CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURE 

" 
'-

ENDING 
BALANCE 

2,203.69 

849,215.85 

10,442.33 

2,180.78 

771.73 

31,459.74 

78,015.13 

66,738.27 

77,268.56 

1,118,296.08 

113,528.56 

54.05 

113,582.61 

10,585.04 

93,989.44 

104,574.48 

264,998.04 

12,089.48 

2,172.20 

"-
~ 

~ 
1,714.99 -...J\ 

96,233.02 

377,207.73 

1,713,660.9!L 
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Date 



ELMER TANNER 
SHERIFF 

NAVARRO COUNTY 

SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER 

300 WEST 2ND AVE 
CORSICANA. TX7S110 
(903) 654-3001 Office 
(903) 654-3044 Fax 

NAVARRO COUNTY FEES 
EFFECTIVE JAN. 1, 2019 

Fee Name Fee Amount 

Notices: 
Citations $ 85.00 
Subpoenas $ 85.00 
Summons $ 85.00 
Writ of Attachment $ 150.00 
Writ of Garnish $ 150.00 
Writ of Sequestration $ 150.00 
Writ I Order of Sale $ 150.00 
Writ of Restitution $ 150.00 
Writ of Execution $ 150.00 
Writs Not Specified $ 150.00 
Writ of Possession $ 150.00 

Service Fees: 
Eviction Citation $ 100.00 
Justice Court Citation $ 85.00 
All other Courts' Citations $ 85.00 
Posting Notices $ 50.00 

Additional Requirements in this County: 

/,,;;t3o 

MORRIS STEWARD 
CHIEF DEPUTY 

In addition to the above fees, a $30.00 per hour standby charge on Writs will be added 
after 2 hours per deputy. 

Title: 
Address: 
City, State, Zip: 
Phone: 
Fax: 

Navarro County Sheriff's Office 
Sheriff Elmer Tanner 
312 West 2nd Avenue 
Corsicana, TX 75110 
903-654-3002 
903-654-3044 
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COUNTY CLERK 
PRESERVATION AND RESTORATION RECORDS ARCHIVAL PLAN 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

The County Clerks office wants to take advantage of new legislation that is designed to 
preserve archived records by adding an archive fee to each filed or recorded document. 
This fee is to be dedicated to that task. The vast majority of the permanent records in the 
County Clerks office are paper based. These records are used on a daily basis by the 
public and are vulnerable to loss by theft and wear and tear. 

With no cost to the County, these records can be preserved by adding an archive fee to 
cover the cost of microfilming the paper based documents. 

Additionally, significant space savings will be realized where documents are currently 
larger than legal size. During the preservation and restoration process, these documents 
will be reprinted to legal size paper. 

INTRODUCTION 

Currently, Counties adjacent to international borders have the ability to charge a records 
archive fee not exceed $5.00 for the recording or filing of public documents in county 
clerks offices. SB 1731 removes "adjacent to international borders" restriction and opens 
the fee to all Texas counties. S.B. 1731 provides for a fee not to exceed $5.00 to be 
imposed for recording or filing public documents in county clerk offices in any county 
for the purpose of preserving, restoring, and managing county records. 

County Clerks are currently authorized to collect a records management fee for 
maintaining and preserving current documents. In most cases, this fee is not sufficient to 
also preserve and restore archived records. This new legislation is designed to target 
archived records. 
